
Lee & Joe Jamail Texas Swimming Center - Site License  
    2015 Speedo Short Course Junior Nationals - 12/9/2015 to 12/13/2015     
  
 Event 25  Women 1650 Yard Freestyle 
========================================================================= 
    Name                  Age Team                 Seed     Finals Points  
========================================================================= 
  1 Sullivan, Erica        15 Sandpipers Of Ne 16:29.31   16:02.32   20   
                 26.79        55.16 (28.37) 
        1:23.88 (28.72)     1:52.80 (28.92) 
        2:22.01 (29.21)     2:51.22 (29.21) 
        3:20.07 (28.85)     3:49.20 (29.13) 
        4:18.22 (29.02)     4:47.32 (29.10) 
        5:16.45 (29.13)     5:45.79 (29.34) 
        6:15.15 (29.36)     6:44.30 (29.15) 
        7:13.62 (29.32)     7:42.88 (29.26) 
        8:12.22 (29.34)     8:41.49 (29.27) 
        9:10.74 (29.25)     9:40.13 (29.39) 
       10:09.47 (29.34)    10:38.99 (29.52) 
       11:08.31 (29.32)    11:37.85 (29.54) 
       12:07.42 (29.57)    12:36.91 (29.49) 
       13:06.48 (29.57)    13:35.93 (29.45) 
       14:05.49 (29.56)    14:34.84 (29.35) 
       15:04.16 (29.32)    15:33.59 (29.43)    16:02.32 (28.73) 
  2 Field, Joy             17 Magnolia Aquatic 16:11.65   16:08.11   17   
                 26.68        55.50 (28.82) 
        1:24.57 (29.07)     1:53.62 (29.05) 
        2:22.94 (29.32)     2:52.43 (29.49) 
        3:21.68 (29.25)     3:50.98 (29.30) 
        4:20.34 (29.36)     4:49.76 (29.42) 
        5:19.26 (29.50)     5:48.54 (29.28) 
        6:18.05 (29.51)     6:47.50 (29.45) 
        7:17.10 (29.60)     7:46.46 (29.36) 
        8:15.61 (29.15)     8:45.14 (29.53) 
        9:14.63 (29.49)     9:44.13 (29.50) 
       10:13.84 (29.71)    10:43.50 (29.66) 
       11:12.92 (29.42)    11:42.51 (29.59) 
       12:11.96 (29.45)    12:41.67 (29.71) 
       13:11.15 (29.48)    13:40.56 (29.41) 
       14:09.92 (29.36)    14:39.45 (29.53) 
       15:09.17 (29.72)    15:39.03 (29.86)    16:08.11 (29.08) 
  3 Yelle, Haley           16 Mansfield Aquati 16:37.98   16:18.27   16   
                 26.80        55.78 (28.98) 
        1:25.11 (29.33)     1:54.66 (29.55) 
        2:24.22 (29.56)     2:53.71 (29.49) 
        3:23.38 (29.67)     3:53.15 (29.77) 
        4:22.89 (29.74)     4:52.73 (29.84) 
        5:22.44 (29.71)     5:52.12 (29.68) 
        6:22.03 (29.91)     6:51.82 (29.79) 
        7:21.61 (29.79)     7:51.38 (29.77) 
        8:21.05 (29.67)     8:50.85 (29.80) 
        9:20.78 (29.93)     9:50.84 (30.06) 
       10:20.46 (29.62)    10:50.37 (29.91) 
       11:20.16 (29.79)    11:50.14 (29.98) 
       12:20.16 (30.02)    12:50.35 (30.19) 
       13:20.31 (29.96)    13:50.47 (30.16) 
       14:20.26 (29.79)    14:50.29 (30.03) 
       15:20.11 (29.82)    15:49.72 (29.61)    16:18.27 (28.55) 
  4 *Ruck, Taylor          15 Scottsdale Aquat 17:10.37L  16:20.93   15   
                 27.27        57.01 (29.74) 
        1:26.99 (29.98)     1:56.85 (29.86) 
        2:26.92 (30.07)     2:56.76 (29.84) 
        3:26.68 (29.92)     3:56.68 (30.00) 
        4:26.69 (30.01)     4:56.67 (29.98) 
        5:26.47 (29.80)     5:56.39 (29.92) 
        6:26.51 (30.12)     6:56.40 (29.89) 
        7:26.54 (30.14)     7:56.48 (29.94) 
        8:26.51 (30.03)     8:56.68 (30.17) 
        9:26.84 (30.16)     9:56.80 (29.96) 
       10:26.81 (30.01)    10:56.65 (29.84) 
       11:26.32 (29.67)    11:55.62 (29.30) 



       12:25.39 (29.77)    12:55.19 (29.80) 
       13:24.79 (29.60)    13:54.59 (29.80) 
       14:24.43 (29.84)    14:54.13 (29.70) 
       15:23.26 (29.13)    15:52.65 (29.39)    16:20.93 (28.28) 
  5 Ault, Taylor           16 La Mirada Armada 16:13.41   16:23.24   14   
                 26.95        56.26 (29.31) 
        1:25.94 (29.68)     1:55.49 (29.55) 
        2:24.96 (29.47)     2:54.80 (29.84) 
        3:24.44 (29.64)     3:53.86 (29.42) 
        4:23.54 (29.68)     4:53.28 (29.74) 
        5:23.00 (29.72)     5:52.94 (29.94) 
        6:22.72 (29.78)     6:52.33 (29.61) 
        7:22.38 (30.05)     7:52.11 (29.73) 
        8:21.93 (29.82)     8:51.65 (29.72) 
        9:21.54 (29.89)     9:51.60 (30.06) 
       10:21.60 (30.00)    10:51.55 (29.95) 
       11:21.71 (30.16)    11:51.73 (30.02) 
       12:22.19 (30.46)    12:52.46 (30.27) 
       13:22.70 (30.24)    13:52.97 (30.27) 
       14:23.17 (30.20)    14:53.51 (30.34) 
       15:23.77 (30.26)    15:54.09 (30.32)    16:23.24 (29.15) 
  6 *Jaspeado, Natalia     17 Scottsdale Aquat 16:43.77L  16:25.16   13   
                 27.12        56.86 (29.74) 
        1:26.44 (29.58)     1:56.26 (29.82) 
        2:26.18 (29.92)     2:56.17 (29.99) 
        3:26.16 (29.99)     3:56.44 (30.28) 
        4:26.50 (30.06)     4:56.26 (29.76) 
        5:26.42 (30.16)     5:56.56 (30.14) 
        6:26.48 (29.92)     6:56.63 (30.15) 
        7:26.73 (30.10)     7:56.88 (30.15) 
        8:26.76 (29.88)     8:56.80 (30.04) 
        9:26.90 (30.10)     9:57.24 (30.34) 
       10:27.29 (30.05)    10:57.03 (29.74) 
       11:26.81 (29.78)    11:56.90 (30.09) 
       12:26.81 (29.91)    12:56.70 (29.89) 
       13:26.68 (29.98)    13:56.79 (30.11) 
       14:26.67 (29.88)    14:56.65 (29.98) 
       15:26.84 (30.19)    15:56.69 (29.85)    16:25.16 (28.47) 
  7 Kampfer, Brittany      17 Irvine Novaquati 16:35.92   16:29.50   12   
                 27.56        57.07 (29.51) 
        1:26.90 (29.83)     1:56.85 (29.95) 
        2:26.83 (29.98)     2:56.74 (29.91) 
        3:26.42 (29.68)     3:56.33 (29.91) 
        4:26.34 (30.01)     4:56.29 (29.95) 
        5:26.27 (29.98)     5:56.16 (29.89) 
        6:26.15 (29.99)     6:56.23 (30.08) 
        7:26.52 (30.29)     7:56.61 (30.09) 
        8:26.63 (30.02)     8:56.85 (30.22) 
        9:26.95 (30.10)     9:57.41 (30.46) 
       10:27.77 (30.36)    10:58.30 (30.53) 
       11:28.76 (30.46)    11:59.13 (30.37) 
       12:29.60 (30.47)    13:00.01 (30.41) 
       13:30.47 (30.46)    14:00.83 (30.36) 
       14:31.30 (30.47)    15:01.53 (30.23) 
       15:32.04 (30.51)    16:01.81 (29.77)    16:29.50 (27.69) 
  8 Sulkevich, Kathleen    15 La Mirada Armada 17:14.26L  16:33.65   11   
                 27.62        57.38 (29.76) 
        1:27.21 (29.83)     1:56.88 (29.67) 
        2:26.69 (29.81)     2:56.69 (30.00) 
        3:26.71 (30.02)     3:56.65 (29.94) 
        4:26.61 (29.96)     4:56.65 (30.04) 
        5:26.29 (29.64)     5:55.89 (29.60) 
        6:25.56 (29.67)     6:55.41 (29.85) 
        7:25.12 (29.71)     7:55.26 (30.14) 
        8:25.40 (30.14)     8:55.43 (30.03) 
        9:25.62 (30.19)     9:56.12 (30.50) 
       10:26.38 (30.26)    10:56.97 (30.59) 
       11:26.80 (29.83)    11:57.22 (30.42) 
       12:27.91 (30.69)    12:58.69 (30.78) 
       13:29.51 (30.82)    14:00.34 (30.83) 
       14:31.26 (30.92)    15:02.00 (30.74) 



       15:32.88 (30.88)    16:03.58 (30.70)    16:33.65 (30.07) 
  9 Devine, Chenoa         17 Davis Arden Raci 16:24.88   16:36.18    9   
                 27.05        56.38 (29.33) 
        1:25.97 (29.59)     1:55.50 (29.53) 
        2:25.19 (29.69)     2:54.88 (29.69) 
        3:24.43 (29.55)     3:54.16 (29.73) 
        4:23.83 (29.67)     4:53.88 (30.05) 
        5:23.82 (29.94)     5:53.84 (30.02) 
        6:23.95 (30.11)     6:54.19 (30.24) 
        7:24.59 (30.40)     7:54.82 (30.23) 
        8:25.25 (30.43)     8:55.70 (30.45) 
        9:26.23 (30.53)     9:56.95 (30.72) 
       10:27.77 (30.82)    10:58.74 (30.97) 
       11:29.57 (30.83)    12:00.53 (30.96) 
       12:31.35 (30.82)    13:02.39 (31.04) 
       13:33.32 (30.93)    14:04.45 (31.13) 
       14:35.18 (30.73)    15:05.93 (30.75) 
       15:36.64 (30.71)    16:06.85 (30.21)    16:36.18 (29.33) 
 10 Sanderson, Kate        15 Colorado Springs 17:10.08L  16:41.96    7   
                 28.07        58.40 (30.33) 
        1:29.11 (30.71)     1:59.82 (30.71) 
        2:30.57 (30.75)     3:00.64 (30.07) 
        3:31.01 (30.37)     4:01.44 (30.43) 
        4:31.80 (30.36)     5:02.11 (30.31) 
        5:32.48 (30.37)     6:02.66 (30.18) 
        6:32.77 (30.11)     7:03.06 (30.29) 
        7:33.21 (30.15)     8:03.50 (30.29) 
        8:33.87 (30.37)     9:03.92 (30.05) 
        9:34.41 (30.49)    10:04.79 (30.38) 
       10:35.35 (30.56)    11:05.86 (30.51) 
       11:36.37 (30.51)    12:07.14 (30.77) 
       12:37.86 (30.72)    13:08.57 (30.71) 
       13:39.23 (30.66)    14:09.89 (30.66) 
       14:40.69 (30.80)    15:11.12 (30.43) 
       15:41.86 (30.74)    16:12.25 (30.39)    16:41.96 (29.71) 
 11 McMurry, Audrey        16 North Texas Nada 17:20.42L  16:42.05    6   
                 27.90        57.62 (29.72) 
        1:28.11 (30.49)     1:58.53 (30.42) 
        2:29.01 (30.48)     2:59.43 (30.42) 
        3:30.28 (30.85)     4:01.06 (30.78) 
        4:31.78 (30.72)     5:02.49 (30.71) 
        5:32.62 (30.13)     6:02.84 (30.22) 
        6:33.13 (30.29)     7:03.37 (30.24) 
        7:33.79 (30.42)     8:04.19 (30.40) 
        8:34.77 (30.58)     9:05.53 (30.76) 
        9:35.72 (30.19)    10:06.11 (30.39) 
       10:36.55 (30.44)    11:06.81 (30.26) 
       11:37.20 (30.39)    12:07.77 (30.57) 
       12:38.33 (30.56)    13:08.95 (30.62) 
       13:39.55 (30.60)    14:10.42 (30.87) 
       14:41.05 (30.63)    15:11.62 (30.57) 
       15:41.99 (30.37)    16:12.41 (30.42)    16:42.05 (29.64) 
 12 Emary, Maggie          16 Barrington Swim- 17:13.60L  16:47.47    5   
                 27.93        58.17 (30.24) 
        1:28.31 (30.14)     1:58.88 (30.57) 
        2:29.56 (30.68)     3:00.00 (30.44) 
        3:30.51 (30.51)     4:01.17 (30.66) 
        4:31.59 (30.42)     5:02.18 (30.59) 
        5:32.71 (30.53)     6:03.27 (30.56) 
        6:33.54 (30.27)     7:03.99 (30.45) 
        7:34.34 (30.35)     8:05.08 (30.74) 
        8:35.63 (30.55)     9:06.38 (30.75) 
        9:36.98 (30.60)    10:07.95 (30.97) 
       10:38.94 (30.99)    11:09.86 (30.92) 
       11:40.68 (30.82)    12:11.40 (30.72) 
       12:42.41 (31.01)    13:13.17 (30.76) 
       13:43.94 (30.77)    14:14.84 (30.90) 
       14:45.43 (30.59)    15:16.26 (30.83) 
       15:47.25 (30.99)    16:17.85 (30.60)    16:47.47 (29.62) 
 13 Sims, Kaitlynn         15 Magnolia Aquatic 16:30.01   16:47.70    4   
                 27.72        57.16 (29.44) 



        1:27.12 (29.96)     1:57.11 (29.99) 
        2:27.50 (30.39)     2:57.76 (30.26) 
        3:27.93 (30.17)     3:58.56 (30.63) 
        4:28.91 (30.35)     4:59.52 (30.61) 
        5:30.13 (30.61)     6:00.87 (30.74) 
        6:31.69 (30.82)     7:02.45 (30.76) 
        7:33.15 (30.70)     8:03.87 (30.72) 
        8:34.55 (30.68)     9:05.20 (30.65) 
        9:35.89 (30.69)    10:06.55 (30.66) 
       10:37.42 (30.87)    11:08.28 (30.86) 
       11:39.14 (30.86)    12:09.77 (30.63) 
       12:40.60 (30.83)    13:11.41 (30.81) 
       13:42.39 (30.98)    14:13.42 (31.03) 
       14:44.49 (31.07)    15:15.50 (31.01) 
       15:46.76 (31.26)    16:17.80 (31.04)    16:47.70 (29.90) 
 14 Hemstreet, Karling     18 Nitro Swimming-S 16:23.26   16:49.84    3   
                 26.91        56.67 (29.76) 
        1:26.52 (29.85)     1:56.81 (30.29) 
        2:26.98 (30.17)     2:57.39 (30.41) 
        3:27.98 (30.59)     3:58.55 (30.57) 
        4:29.18 (30.63)     4:59.85 (30.67) 
        5:30.42 (30.57)     6:01.09 (30.67) 
        6:31.77 (30.68)     7:02.42 (30.65) 
        7:33.38 (30.96)     8:04.02 (30.64) 
        8:34.58 (30.56)     9:05.36 (30.78) 
        9:36.20 (30.84)    10:07.22 (31.02) 
       10:38.18 (30.96)    11:08.93 (30.75) 
       11:39.88 (30.95)    12:10.98 (31.10) 
       12:42.38 (31.40)    13:13.47 (31.09) 
       13:44.88 (31.41)    14:15.88 (31.00) 
       14:47.15 (31.27)    15:18.14 (30.99) 
       15:49.25 (31.11)    16:20.07 (30.82)    16:49.84 (29.77) 
 15 Beetcher, Brittney     17 RallySport Aquat  9:58.74   16:52.32    2   
                 27.34        57.24 (29.90) 
        1:27.21 (29.97)     1:57.33 (30.12) 
        2:27.70 (30.37)     2:57.96 (30.26) 
        3:28.41 (30.45)     3:59.09 (30.68) 
        4:29.96 (30.87)     5:00.71 (30.75) 
        5:31.36 (30.65)     6:02.00 (30.64) 
        6:32.99 (30.99)     7:03.89 (30.90) 
        7:34.50 (30.61)     8:05.25 (30.75) 
        8:36.02 (30.77)     9:06.96 (30.94) 
        9:37.76 (30.80)    10:08.83 (31.07) 
       10:39.41 (30.58)    11:10.16 (30.75) 
       11:41.13 (30.97)    12:12.34 (31.21) 
       12:43.53 (31.19)    13:14.69 (31.16) 
       13:45.94 (31.25)    14:17.15 (31.21) 
       14:48.33 (31.18)    15:19.59 (31.26) 
       15:50.57 (30.98)    16:22.14 (31.57)    16:52.32 (30.18) 
 16 Quattlebaum, Peyton    16 First Colony Swi 16:33.04   16:52.51    1   
                 28.02        57.50 (29.48) 
        1:27.45 (29.95)     1:57.74 (30.29) 
        2:28.03 (30.29)     2:58.34 (30.31) 
        3:28.54 (30.20)     3:58.82 (30.28) 
        4:29.20 (30.38)     4:59.70 (30.50) 
        5:30.35 (30.65)     6:01.20 (30.85) 
        6:31.92 (30.72)     7:03.12 (31.20) 
        7:34.10 (30.98)     8:05.13 (31.03) 
        8:36.26 (31.13)     9:07.34 (31.08) 
        9:38.26 (30.92)    10:09.34 (31.08) 
       10:40.47 (31.13)    11:11.53 (31.06) 
       11:42.58 (31.05)    12:13.56 (30.98) 
       12:44.51 (30.95)    13:15.49 (30.98) 
       13:46.74 (31.25)    14:17.59 (30.85) 
       14:49.18 (31.59)    15:20.36 (31.18) 
       15:51.33 (30.97)    16:22.32 (30.99)    16:52.51 (30.19) 
 17 Soule, Lindsey         15 Corvallis Aquati 17:02.57   16:53.02   
                 28.18        58.13 (29.95) 
        1:28.51 (30.38)     1:58.98 (30.47) 
        2:29.32 (30.34)     2:59.68 (30.36) 
        3:30.19 (30.51)     4:00.64 (30.45) 



        4:31.36 (30.72)     5:02.04 (30.68) 
        5:32.63 (30.59)     6:03.26 (30.63) 
        6:34.12 (30.86)     7:04.80 (30.68) 
        7:35.41 (30.61)     8:06.23 (30.82) 
        8:36.99 (30.76)     9:07.87 (30.88) 
        9:38.70 (30.83)    10:09.74 (31.04) 
       10:40.71 (30.97)    11:11.79 (31.08) 
       11:42.92 (31.13)    12:13.87 (30.95) 
       12:44.85 (30.98)    13:15.91 (31.06) 
       13:47.17 (31.26)    14:18.55 (31.38) 
       14:49.77 (31.22)    15:21.02 (31.25) 
       15:52.00 (30.98)    16:22.90 (30.90)    16:53.02 (30.12) 
 18 Haebig, Autumn         17 Ozaukee Aquatics 16:42.82   16:53.08   
                 27.62        57.35 (29.73) 
        1:27.72 (30.37)     1:58.11 (30.39) 
        2:28.64 (30.53)     2:58.89 (30.25) 
        3:29.29 (30.40)     3:59.74 (30.45) 
        4:30.51 (30.77)     5:00.67 (30.16) 
        5:31.07 (30.40)     6:01.69 (30.62) 
        6:32.51 (30.82)     7:03.07 (30.56) 
        7:34.30 (31.23)     8:05.10 (30.80) 
        8:36.59 (31.49)     9:07.66 (31.07) 
        9:38.67 (31.01)    10:09.36 (30.69) 
       10:40.70 (31.34)    11:11.47 (30.77) 
       11:42.35 (30.88)    12:13.37 (31.02) 
       12:44.55 (31.18)    13:15.63 (31.08) 
       13:46.55 (30.92)    14:17.68 (31.13) 
       14:49.01 (31.33)    15:20.59 (31.58) 
       15:51.82 (31.23)    16:22.89 (31.07)    16:53.08 (30.19) 
 19 Williams, Libby        13 Yucaipa Swim Tea  8:58.05L  16:54.34   
                 28.04        58.42 (30.38) 
        1:28.70 (30.28)     1:59.01 (30.31) 
        2:29.45 (30.44)     2:59.86 (30.41) 
        3:30.62 (30.76)     4:01.39 (30.77) 
        4:31.88 (30.49)     5:02.42 (30.54) 
        5:32.85 (30.43)     6:03.52 (30.67) 
        6:33.80 (30.28)     7:04.71 (30.91) 
        7:35.10 (30.39)     8:05.93 (30.83) 
        8:36.87 (30.94)     9:07.78 (30.91) 
        9:38.88 (31.10)    10:10.13 (31.25) 
       10:41.36 (31.23)    11:12.97 (31.61) 
       11:44.59 (31.62)    12:16.26 (31.67) 
       12:47.59 (31.33)    13:19.22 (31.63) 
       13:50.64 (31.42)    14:21.90 (31.26) 
       14:53.52 (31.62)    15:24.54 (31.02) 
       15:55.97 (31.43)    16:25.90 (29.93)    16:54.34 (28.44) 
 20 Houck, Hailey          17 Sandpipers Of Ne 17:07.50L  16:56.46   
                 27.11        56.58 (29.47) 
        1:26.17 (29.59)     1:56.36 (30.19) 
        2:26.36 (30.00)     2:56.83 (30.47) 
        3:26.97 (30.14)     3:57.63 (30.66) 
        4:28.54 (30.91)     4:59.66 (31.12) 
        5:30.69 (31.03)     6:01.87 (31.18) 
        6:32.74 (30.87)     7:03.54 (30.80) 
        7:34.44 (30.90)     8:05.51 (31.07) 
        8:36.57 (31.06)     9:07.75 (31.18) 
        9:38.91 (31.16)    10:10.03 (31.12) 
       10:40.88 (30.85)    11:12.12 (31.24) 
       11:43.25 (31.13)    12:14.31 (31.06) 
       12:45.65 (31.34)    13:16.95 (31.30) 
       13:48.24 (31.29)    14:19.60 (31.36) 
       14:50.94 (31.34)    15:22.50 (31.56) 
       15:54.38 (31.88)    16:25.93 (31.55)    16:56.46 (30.53) 
 21 Rettberg, Nicqueline   17 Irvine Novaquati 16:47.28   16:57.84   
                 27.94        58.28 (30.34) 
        1:29.33 (31.05)     1:59.73 (30.40) 
        2:30.43 (30.70)     3:01.04 (30.61) 
        3:31.56 (30.52)     4:02.13 (30.57) 
        4:32.60 (30.47)     5:03.56 (30.96) 
        5:34.35 (30.79)     6:05.40 (31.05) 
        6:36.17 (30.77)     7:07.10 (30.93) 



        7:38.08 (30.98)     8:09.14 (31.06) 
        8:40.18 (31.04)     9:11.45 (31.27) 
        9:42.82 (31.37)    10:14.24 (31.42) 
       10:45.15 (30.91)    11:16.20 (31.05) 
       11:47.39 (31.19)    12:18.71 (31.32) 
       12:49.82 (31.11)    13:21.13 (31.31) 
       13:52.78 (31.65)    14:24.10 (31.32) 
       14:55.32 (31.22)    15:26.58 (31.26) 
       15:57.92 (31.34)    16:28.45 (30.53)    16:57.84 (29.39) 
 22 Blomquist, Crissie     17 Kansas City Blaz  8:59.37L  17:02.84   
                 27.52        57.76 (30.24) 
        1:28.80 (31.04)     1:59.97 (31.17) 
        2:30.84 (30.87)     3:02.00 (31.16) 
        3:33.08 (31.08)     4:04.35 (31.27) 
        4:35.50 (31.15)     5:06.72 (31.22) 
        5:37.96 (31.24)     6:09.25 (31.29) 
        6:40.58 (31.33)     7:11.79 (31.21) 
        7:43.20 (31.41)     8:14.72 (31.52) 
        8:46.06 (31.34)     9:17.47 (31.41) 
        9:48.74 (31.27)    10:19.93 (31.19) 
       10:51.15 (31.22)    11:22.44 (31.29) 
       11:53.67 (31.23)    12:24.86 (31.19) 
       12:56.09 (31.23)    13:27.29 (31.20) 
       13:58.61 (31.32)    14:29.99 (31.38) 
       15:01.16 (31.17)    15:32.44 (31.28) 
       16:03.59 (31.15)    16:34.24 (30.65)    17:02.84 (28.60) 
 23 Wilson, Caitlyn        17 Tualatin Hills S  9:03.44L  17:03.02   
                 28.36        58.50 (30.14) 
        1:29.19 (30.69)     2:00.08 (30.89) 
        2:31.14 (31.06)     3:02.35 (31.21) 
        3:33.21 (30.86)     4:04.28 (31.07) 
        4:35.45 (31.17)     5:06.70 (31.25) 
        5:37.68 (30.98)     6:09.02 (31.34) 
        6:40.39 (31.37)     7:12.06 (31.67) 
        7:43.42 (31.36)     8:14.83 (31.41) 
        8:46.03 (31.20)     9:17.42 (31.39) 
        9:48.70 (31.28)    10:19.87 (31.17) 
       10:51.24 (31.37)    11:22.49 (31.25) 
       11:53.81 (31.32)    12:24.61 (30.80) 
       12:56.07 (31.46)    13:27.41 (31.34) 
       13:58.78 (31.37)    14:30.13 (31.35) 
       15:01.41 (31.28)    15:32.57 (31.16) 
       16:03.73 (31.16)    16:34.07 (30.34)    17:03.02 (28.95) 
 24 Falk, Ryan             17 Tualatin Hills S 16:56.41   17:06.07   
                 27.93        58.34 (30.41) 
        1:28.88 (30.54)     1:59.76 (30.88) 
        2:30.76 (31.00)     3:01.88 (31.12) 
        3:32.85 (30.97)     4:04.11 (31.26) 
        4:35.39 (31.28)     5:06.53 (31.14) 
        5:37.80 (31.27)     6:08.97 (31.17) 
        6:40.53 (31.56)     7:11.94 (31.41) 
        7:43.32 (31.38)     8:14.73 (31.41) 
        8:46.13 (31.40)     9:17.71 (31.58) 
        9:48.98 (31.27)    10:20.20 (31.22) 
       10:51.42 (31.22)    11:22.75 (31.33) 
       11:53.77 (31.02)    12:25.02 (31.25) 
       12:56.31 (31.29)    13:27.55 (31.24) 
       13:59.21 (31.66)    14:30.29 (31.08) 
       15:01.88 (31.59)    15:33.33 (31.45) 
       16:04.50 (31.17)    16:35.52 (31.02)    17:06.07 (30.55) 
 25 Daniels, Lexi          17 CSP Tideriders-O 17:20.42L  17:08.81   
                 27.46        57.48 (30.02) 
        1:28.03 (30.55)     1:58.62 (30.59) 
        2:29.29 (30.67)     3:00.01 (30.72) 
        3:30.89 (30.88)     4:01.83 (30.94) 
        4:33.00 (31.17)     5:04.17 (31.17) 
        5:35.26 (31.09)     6:06.87 (31.61) 
        6:38.41 (31.54)     7:09.89 (31.48) 
        7:41.60 (31.71)     8:13.37 (31.77) 
        8:44.95 (31.58)     9:16.59 (31.64) 
        9:48.11 (31.52)    10:19.74 (31.63) 



       10:51.18 (31.44)    11:22.84 (31.66) 
       11:54.62 (31.78)    12:26.03 (31.41) 
       12:57.37 (31.34)    13:28.88 (31.51) 
       14:00.61 (31.73)    14:32.21 (31.60) 
       15:03.61 (31.40)    15:35.12 (31.51) 
       16:06.61 (31.49)    16:38.23 (31.62)    17:08.81 (30.58) 
 26 Davis, Lucia           17 Sweet Home Swim- 17:17.01L  17:12.06   
                 28.22        59.01 (30.79) 
        1:30.32 (31.31)     2:01.10 (30.78) 
        2:32.05 (30.95)     3:03.30 (31.25) 
        3:34.72 (31.42)     4:06.02 (31.30) 
        4:37.31 (31.29)     5:08.62 (31.31) 
        5:40.19 (31.57)     6:11.81 (31.62) 
        6:42.93 (31.12)     7:14.67 (31.74) 
        7:46.29 (31.62)     8:18.06 (31.77) 
        8:49.82 (31.76)     9:21.65 (31.83) 
        9:53.54 (31.89)    10:25.27 (31.73) 
       10:57.05 (31.78)    11:29.08 (32.03) 
       12:00.97 (31.89)    12:33.04 (32.07) 
       13:04.79 (31.75)    13:36.80 (32.01) 
       14:08.31 (31.51)    14:39.58 (31.27) 
       15:10.63 (31.05)    15:41.32 (30.69) 
       16:11.57 (30.25)    16:41.80 (30.23)    17:12.06 (30.26) 
 27 Tuff, Bronwyn          15 Cypress Fairbank 17:17.94L  17:14.46   
                 28.13        58.66 (30.53) 
        1:29.39 (30.73)     2:00.45 (31.06) 
        2:31.50 (31.05)     3:02.55 (31.05) 
        3:33.41 (30.86)     4:04.30 (30.89) 
        4:35.22 (30.92)     5:06.49 (31.27) 
        5:37.57 (31.08)     6:08.53 (30.96) 
        6:39.63 (31.10)     7:10.94 (31.31) 
        7:42.14 (31.20)     8:13.42 (31.28) 
        8:44.78 (31.36)     9:16.51 (31.73) 
        9:48.04 (31.53)    10:19.65 (31.61) 
       10:51.38 (31.73)    11:22.92 (31.54) 
       11:54.86 (31.94)    12:26.77 (31.91) 
       12:58.41 (31.64)    13:30.39 (31.98) 
       14:02.77 (32.38)    14:34.75 (31.98) 
       15:06.95 (32.20)    15:39.02 (32.07) 
       16:11.09 (32.07)    16:43.22 (32.13)    17:14.46 (31.24) 
 28 Johnston, Andi         17 Fort Collins Are 17:14.05   17:15.71   
                 28.39        58.63 (30.24) 
        1:29.41 (30.78)     2:00.14 (30.73) 
        2:30.91 (30.77)     3:01.89 (30.98) 
        3:32.88 (30.99)     4:04.00 (31.12) 
        4:35.00 (31.00)     5:06.22 (31.22) 
        5:37.10 (30.88)     6:08.44 (31.34) 
        6:40.00 (31.56)     7:11.69 (31.69) 
        7:43.31 (31.62)     8:15.05 (31.74) 
        8:46.37 (31.32)     9:18.01 (31.64) 
        9:49.48 (31.47)    10:20.83 (31.35) 
       10:52.19 (31.36)    11:23.76 (31.57) 
       11:55.45 (31.69)    12:27.11 (31.66) 
       12:58.82 (31.71)    13:30.62 (31.80) 
       14:02.85 (32.23)    14:35.12 (32.27) 
       15:07.47 (32.35)    15:39.85 (32.38) 
       16:12.08 (32.23)    16:44.21 (32.13)    17:15.71 (31.50) 
 29 Schaef, Claire         15 Tri-city Channel 17:15.39L  17:53.11   
                 28.40      1:00.02 (31.62) 
        1:32.07 (32.05)     2:04.66 (32.59) 
        2:37.33 (32.67)     3:09.67 (32.34) 
        3:42.43 (32.76)     4:14.95 (32.52) 
        4:47.63 (32.68)     5:20.61 (32.98) 
        5:53.09 (32.48)     6:26.09 (33.00) 
        6:58.67 (32.58)     7:31.29 (32.62) 
        8:04.05 (32.76)     8:36.71 (32.66) 
        9:09.34 (32.63)     9:42.16 (32.82) 
       10:14.83 (32.67)    10:47.53 (32.70) 
       11:20.21 (32.68)    11:53.12 (32.91) 
       12:25.80 (32.68)    12:58.42 (32.62) 
       13:31.30 (32.88)    14:04.17 (32.87) 



       14:37.13 (32.96)    15:10.24 (33.11) 
       15:43.32 (33.08)    16:15.99 (32.67) 
       16:49.01 (33.02)    17:21.39 (32.38)    17:53.11 (31.72) 
 -- Nicolaisen, Shae       15 Scottsdale Aquat 17:18.90L       DFS   
  
                 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 25                  
  
  1. Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics       565   2. Scottsdale Aquatic Club           431 
  3. Nitro Swimming                    366   4. Ozaukee Aquatics                  275 
  5. North Texas Nadadores             209   6. Davis Arden Racing Team           180 
  7. Sierra Marlins Swim Team          167   8. King Aquatic Club                 166 
  9. Crow Canyon Country Club Shark    163  10. Irvine Novaquatics                147 
 11. Sandpipers Of Nevada              128  12. Fort Collins Area Swim Team       120 
 13. Iowa Flyers Swim Club             119  14. Greater Nebraska Swim Team        117 
 15. Austin Swim Club                   97  16. Santa Clara Swim Club              75 
 17. Indie Swimming                     72  18. Metroplex Aquatics                 68 
 19. Patriot Aquatic Club               67  20. La Mirada Armada                   63 
 21. Kansas City Blazers                58  22. Brea Aquatics                      54 
 23. Aquazot Swim Club                  53  24. North Bay Aquatics                 51 
 25. Jeffco Hurricanes                  50  26. Cypress Fairbanks Swim Club        49 
 27. Magnolia Aquatic Club              48  27. Longhorn Aquatics                  48 
 29. Mansfield Aquatic Club             46  29. Orinda Aquatics                    46 
 31. Dallas Mustangs                    45  31. Peak Swimming                      45 
 33. Edina Swim Club                    43  34. RallySport Aquatic Club            41 
 35. The Woodlands Swim Team            40  35. Tualatin Hills Swim Club           40 
 37. Charger Aquatics                   37  38. Cheyenne Mountain Aquatics         35 
 39. Boulder City Henderson Swim Te     33  40. Terrapins Swim Team                28 
 40. Loveland Swim Club                 28  40. Mitchell Aquatic Club              28 
 43. Wasatch Front Fish Market          27  44. Redbird Swim Club                  26 
 45. Aggie Swim Club                    22  46. New Trier Swim Club                21 
 46. The Dolphins                       21  48. Riptide                            20 
 48. Cabrillo Threshers                 20  50. Rockwood Swim Club                 18 
 50. Csp Tideriders                     18  52. Rose Bowl Aquatics                 17 
 53. Katy Aquatic Team For Youth        16  54. Quicksilver Swimming               15 
 54. Alamo Area Aquatic Association     15  54. Royal Swim Team                    15 
 57. Buenaventura Swim Club             14  58. Portland Aquatic Club              13 
 58. Kansas City Swim Academy           13  60. Rocky Mountain Rapids              12 
 61. Diablo Aquatics                    11  61. Missoula Aquatic Club              11 
 61. Covina Aquatics Association        11  64. Denver Swim Academy                10 
 64. Multnomah Athletic Club            10  64. Reno Aquatic Club                  10 
 67. Flyers Aquatic Swim Team            9  68. Fast Swim Team                      7 
 68. Colorado Springs Swim Team          7  68. Bend Swim Club                      7 
 68. Lake Country Swim Team              7  72. Lane Four Aquatics                  6 
 72. Power For Life                      6  72. Cedar Park Swimming                 6 
 75. Bellingham Bay Swim Team            5  75. Grand Island YMCA Quicksilver       5 
 75. Blackline Aquatics                  5  75. Class Aquatics                      5 
 75. Barrington Swim Club                5  75. Marin Pirates                       5 
 81. West Chicago Sharks                 4  81. Pacific Swim                        4 
 81. Empire Swim Club                    4  81. Coastal Bend Allstars               4 
 85. San Clemente Aquatic Team           3  85. Morgan Hill Swim Club               3 
 87. Wolverine Aquatics                  2  87. Arkansas Dolphins Swim Team         2 
 87. Edwardsville YMCA                   2  87. Spokane Area Swimming/YMCA          2 
 87. Neptune Swimming                    2  92. First Colony Swim Team, Inc.        1 
 92. Omaha Swim Federation               1                                            
	
  
Lee & Joe Jamail Texas Swimming Center - Site License  
    2015 Speedo Short Course Junior Nationals - 12/9/2015 to 12/13/2015     
  
 Event 26  Men 1650 Yard Freestyle 
========================================================================= 
    Name                  Age Team                 Seed     Finals Points  
========================================================================= 
  1 Grieshop, Sean         17 Nitro Swimming-S 14:45.40   14:45.88   20   
                 23.49        49.17 (25.68) 
        1:15.63 (26.46)     1:42.22 (26.59) 
        2:08.76 (26.54)     2:35.45 (26.69) 
        3:02.12 (26.67)     3:28.89 (26.77) 
        3:55.53 (26.64)     4:22.37 (26.84) 
        4:48.84 (26.47)     5:15.56 (26.72) 
        5:42.26 (26.70)     6:09.08 (26.82) 
        6:35.86 (26.78)     7:02.86 (27.00) 



        7:30.03 (27.17)     7:57.02 (26.99) 
        8:24.24 (27.22)     8:51.27 (27.03) 
        9:18.33 (27.06)     9:45.52 (27.19) 
       10:12.57 (27.05)    10:39.80 (27.23) 
       11:07.10 (27.30)    11:34.39 (27.29) 
       12:02.07 (27.68)    12:29.60 (27.53) 
       12:57.16 (27.56)    13:24.56 (27.40) 
       13:51.93 (27.37)    14:19.30 (27.37)    14:45.88 (26.58) 
  2 Yeager, Chris          17 Nitro Swimming-S 15:15.77   14:56.79   17   
                 24.53        50.57 (26.04) 
        1:16.93 (26.36)     1:43.57 (26.64) 
        2:10.27 (26.70)     2:37.07 (26.80) 
        3:04.01 (26.94)     3:31.09 (27.08) 
        3:58.11 (27.02)     4:25.21 (27.10) 
        4:52.28 (27.07)     5:19.58 (27.30) 
        5:46.96 (27.38)     6:14.32 (27.36) 
        6:41.67 (27.35)     7:09.05 (27.38) 
        7:36.54 (27.49)     8:03.89 (27.35) 
        8:31.32 (27.43)     8:58.77 (27.45) 
        9:26.30 (27.53)     9:53.82 (27.52) 
       10:21.40 (27.58)    10:49.03 (27.63) 
       11:16.75 (27.72)    11:44.48 (27.73) 
       12:12.27 (27.79)    12:40.00 (27.73) 
       13:07.69 (27.69)    13:35.29 (27.60) 
       14:03.04 (27.75)    14:30.21 (27.17)    14:56.79 (26.58) 
  3 Abbott, Taylor         17 Nitro Swimming-S 15:01.46   15:06.99   16   
                 24.36        50.58 (26.22) 
        1:17.55 (26.97)     1:44.67 (27.12) 
        2:12.34 (27.67)     2:40.00 (27.66) 
        3:07.24 (27.24)     3:34.79 (27.55) 
        4:02.58 (27.79)     4:30.08 (27.50) 
        4:57.79 (27.71)     5:25.33 (27.54) 
        5:52.78 (27.45)     6:20.37 (27.59) 
        6:48.04 (27.67)     7:15.69 (27.65) 
        7:43.21 (27.52)     8:10.81 (27.60) 
        8:38.55 (27.74)     9:06.20 (27.65) 
        9:33.80 (27.60)    10:01.34 (27.54) 
       10:29.14 (27.80)    10:56.76 (27.62) 
       11:24.74 (27.98)    11:52.80 (28.06) 
       12:20.75 (27.95)    12:48.78 (28.03) 
       13:16.71 (27.93)    13:44.65 (27.94) 
       14:12.52 (27.87)    14:40.25 (27.73)    15:06.99 (26.74) 
  4 Yeadon, Zach           16 Alamo Area Aquat 15:27.13   15:09.77   15   
                 24.40        51.00 (26.60) 
        1:18.01 (27.01)     1:45.19 (27.18) 
        2:12.63 (27.44)     2:40.02 (27.39) 
        3:07.63 (27.61)     3:35.24 (27.61) 
        4:02.97 (27.73)     4:30.75 (27.78) 
        4:58.60 (27.85)     5:26.58 (27.98) 
        5:54.44 (27.86)     6:22.26 (27.82) 
        6:50.24 (27.98)     7:18.22 (27.98) 
        7:46.09 (27.87)     8:14.15 (28.06) 
        8:42.25 (28.10)     9:10.06 (27.81) 
        9:37.74 (27.68)    10:05.78 (28.04) 
       10:33.60 (27.82)    11:01.38 (27.78) 
       11:29.16 (27.78)    11:56.97 (27.81) 
       12:24.62 (27.65)    12:52.10 (27.48) 
       13:19.76 (27.66)    13:47.56 (27.80) 
       14:15.35 (27.79)    14:42.87 (27.52)    15:09.77 (26.90) 
  5 McDowell, Nicholas     18 Sandpipers Of Ne 15:18.58   15:12.95   14   
                 24.01        50.07 (26.06) 
        1:16.61 (26.54)     1:43.42 (26.81) 
        2:10.43 (27.01)     2:37.64 (27.21) 
        3:04.84 (27.20)     3:31.98 (27.14) 
        3:59.42 (27.44)     4:26.84 (27.42) 
        4:54.38 (27.54)     5:21.94 (27.56) 
        5:49.59 (27.65)     6:17.30 (27.71) 
        6:45.03 (27.73)     7:12.73 (27.70) 
        7:40.56 (27.83)     8:08.87 (28.31) 
        8:37.32 (28.45)     9:05.35 (28.03) 
        9:33.21 (27.86)    10:01.31 (28.10) 



       10:29.61 (28.30)    10:57.86 (28.25) 
       11:26.36 (28.50)    11:54.66 (28.30) 
       12:23.27 (28.61)    12:51.57 (28.30) 
       13:19.79 (28.22)    13:48.15 (28.36) 
       14:16.86 (28.71)    14:45.40 (28.54)    15:12.95 (27.55) 
  6 Apel, Aaron            17 Scottsdale Aquat 15:25.89   15:13.28   13   
                 24.55        51.69 (27.14) 
        1:19.23 (27.54)     1:47.06 (27.83) 
        2:14.93 (27.87)     2:42.59 (27.66) 
        3:10.28 (27.69)     3:37.99 (27.71) 
        4:05.38 (27.39)     4:33.17 (27.79) 
        5:00.73 (27.56)     5:28.51 (27.78) 
        5:56.24 (27.73)     6:23.83 (27.59) 
        6:51.51 (27.68)     7:19.32 (27.81) 
        7:46.96 (27.64)     8:14.53 (27.57) 
        8:42.26 (27.73)     9:09.94 (27.68) 
        9:37.79 (27.85)    10:05.65 (27.86) 
       10:33.48 (27.83)    11:01.38 (27.90) 
       11:29.33 (27.95)    11:57.25 (27.92) 
       12:25.07 (27.82)    12:53.05 (27.98) 
       13:21.17 (28.12)    13:48.95 (27.78) 
       14:17.13 (28.18)    14:45.65 (28.52)    15:13.28 (27.63) 
  7 Lamar, Simon           16 FAST Swim Team-C 15:27.85   15:15.43   12   
                 25.11        51.97 (26.86) 
        1:19.16 (27.19)     1:46.22 (27.06) 
        2:13.71 (27.49)     2:41.00 (27.29) 
        3:08.17 (27.17)     3:35.91 (27.74) 
        4:03.59 (27.68)     4:31.39 (27.80) 
        4:59.12 (27.73)     5:26.85 (27.73) 
        5:54.56 (27.71)     6:22.42 (27.86) 
        6:50.05 (27.63)     7:18.00 (27.95) 
        7:45.54 (27.54)     8:13.41 (27.87) 
        8:41.22 (27.81)     9:09.13 (27.91) 
        9:37.05 (27.92)    10:05.21 (28.16) 
       10:33.16 (27.95)    11:01.29 (28.13) 
       11:29.49 (28.20)    11:57.69 (28.20) 
       12:25.94 (28.25)    12:54.29 (28.35) 
       13:22.78 (28.49)    13:51.42 (28.64) 
       14:19.95 (28.53)    14:48.24 (28.29)    15:15.43 (27.19) 
  8 Larson, Johnthomas     16 Edina Swim Club- 15:15.91   15:17.61   11   
                 24.71        51.87 (27.16) 
        1:19.09 (27.22)     1:46.67 (27.58) 
        2:14.50 (27.83)     2:42.49 (27.99) 
        3:10.54 (28.05)     3:38.80 (28.26) 
        4:06.73 (27.93)     4:34.68 (27.95) 
        5:02.83 (28.15)     5:30.97 (28.14) 
        5:58.88 (27.91)     6:26.97 (28.09) 
        6:55.15 (28.18)     7:23.25 (28.10) 
        7:51.15 (27.90)     8:19.15 (28.00) 
        8:46.99 (27.84)     9:14.95 (27.96) 
        9:42.94 (27.99)    10:10.79 (27.85) 
       10:39.03 (28.24)    11:07.35 (28.32) 
       11:35.90 (28.55)    12:04.24 (28.34) 
       12:32.46 (28.22)    13:00.66 (28.20) 
       13:28.77 (28.11)    13:56.79 (28.02) 
       14:24.91 (28.12)    14:51.91 (27.00)    15:17.61 (25.70) 
  9 Carman, Colter         17 North Texas Nada 15:46.52   15:18.47    9   
                 24.95        52.25 (27.30) 
        1:19.85 (27.60)     1:47.80 (27.95) 
        2:15.85 (28.05)     2:43.71 (27.86) 
        3:11.68 (27.97)     3:39.52 (27.84) 
        4:07.43 (27.91)     4:35.72 (28.29) 
        5:03.80 (28.08)     5:31.91 (28.11) 
        5:59.76 (27.85)     6:27.59 (27.83) 
        6:55.48 (27.89)     7:23.18 (27.70) 
        7:50.83 (27.65)     8:18.66 (27.83) 
        8:46.53 (27.87)     9:14.39 (27.86) 
        9:42.23 (27.84)    10:10.14 (27.91) 
       10:38.23 (28.09)    11:06.24 (28.01) 
       11:34.43 (28.19)    12:02.41 (27.98) 
       12:30.63 (28.22)    12:58.85 (28.22) 



       13:27.05 (28.20)    13:54.95 (27.90) 
       14:23.34 (28.39)    14:51.49 (28.15)    15:18.47 (26.98) 
 10 Gately, Liam           17 Loveland Swim Cl 15:10.26   15:18.56    7   
                 24.48        50.68 (26.20) 
        1:17.58 (26.90)     1:44.83 (27.25) 
        2:12.75 (27.92)     2:40.56 (27.81) 
        3:08.46 (27.90)     3:36.38 (27.92) 
        4:04.37 (27.99)     4:32.33 (27.96) 
        5:00.23 (27.90)     5:28.19 (27.96) 
        5:56.44 (28.25)     6:24.50 (28.06) 
        6:52.53 (28.03)     7:20.62 (28.09) 
        7:48.58 (27.96)     8:16.74 (28.16) 
        8:45.06 (28.32)     9:13.26 (28.20) 
        9:41.46 (28.20)    10:09.59 (28.13) 
       10:37.88 (28.29)    11:06.02 (28.14) 
       11:34.32 (28.30)    12:02.66 (28.34) 
       12:30.70 (28.04)    12:58.96 (28.26) 
       13:27.16 (28.20)    13:55.61 (28.45) 
       14:23.71 (28.10)    14:51.75 (28.04)    15:18.56 (26.81) 
 11 Murphy, Colin          17 The Woodlands Sw 15:26.40   15:21.32    6   
                 25.67        53.01 (27.34) 
        1:20.70 (27.69)     1:48.40 (27.70) 
        2:16.24 (27.84)     2:44.10 (27.86) 
        3:12.08 (27.98)     3:40.10 (28.02) 
        4:08.03 (27.93)     4:36.08 (28.05) 
        5:03.85 (27.77)     5:31.84 (27.99) 
        5:59.70 (27.86)     6:27.61 (27.91) 
        6:55.53 (27.92)     7:23.50 (27.97) 
        7:51.50 (28.00)     8:19.64 (28.14) 
        8:47.73 (28.09)     9:15.99 (28.26) 
        9:44.06 (28.07)    10:11.90 (27.84) 
       10:39.98 (28.08)    11:08.15 (28.17) 
       11:36.31 (28.16)    12:04.67 (28.36) 
       12:33.12 (28.45)    13:01.67 (28.55) 
       13:30.19 (28.52)    13:58.72 (28.53) 
       14:27.52 (28.80)    14:54.86 (27.34)    15:21.32 (26.46) 
 12 Grimes, Carter         17 Sandpipers Of Ne 15:43.86   15:28.72    5   
                 24.12        50.81 (26.69) 
        1:18.35 (27.54)     1:45.94 (27.59) 
        2:13.24 (27.30)     2:40.80 (27.56) 
        3:08.56 (27.76)     3:36.65 (28.09) 
        4:04.49 (27.84)     4:32.43 (27.94) 
        5:00.46 (28.03)     5:28.73 (28.27) 
        5:57.14 (28.41)     6:25.60 (28.46) 
        6:54.03 (28.43)     7:22.64 (28.61) 
        7:51.02 (28.38)     8:19.43 (28.41) 
        8:48.05 (28.62)     9:16.68 (28.63) 
        9:45.38 (28.70)    10:14.16 (28.78) 
       10:42.76 (28.60)    11:11.39 (28.63) 
       11:40.09 (28.70)    12:08.67 (28.58) 
       12:37.35 (28.68)    13:06.04 (28.69) 
       13:34.64 (28.60)    14:03.25 (28.61) 
       14:32.08 (28.83)    15:00.90 (28.82)    15:28.72 (27.82) 
 13 Bramm, Jonathan        16 Golden West Swim 15:42.24   15:32.04    4   
                 25.36        52.95 (27.59) 
        1:21.09 (28.14)     1:49.45 (28.36) 
        2:17.67 (28.22)     2:46.13 (28.46) 
        3:14.70 (28.57)     3:43.22 (28.52) 
        4:11.61 (28.39)     4:40.21 (28.60) 
        5:08.63 (28.42)     5:37.01 (28.38) 
        6:05.58 (28.57)     6:34.08 (28.50) 
        7:02.68 (28.60)     7:31.22 (28.54) 
        7:59.77 (28.55)     8:28.36 (28.59) 
        8:56.91 (28.55)     9:25.43 (28.52) 
        9:53.88 (28.45)    10:22.14 (28.26) 
       10:50.36 (28.22)    11:18.76 (28.40) 
       11:47.16 (28.40)    12:15.60 (28.44) 
       12:43.77 (28.17)    13:12.03 (28.26) 
       13:40.44 (28.41)    14:08.82 (28.38) 
       14:37.08 (28.26)    15:05.24 (28.16)    15:32.04 (26.80) 
 14 Molina, Riley          18 Sandpipers Of Ne 15:33.61   15:35.19    3   



                 25.34        53.01 (27.67) 
        1:21.42 (28.41)     1:49.82 (28.40) 
        2:18.45 (28.63)     2:47.11 (28.66) 
        3:15.91 (28.80)     3:44.61 (28.70) 
        4:13.27 (28.66)     4:41.94 (28.67) 
        5:10.54 (28.60)     5:39.29 (28.75) 
                                7:04.91 ( ) 
                                7:33.48 ( ) 
        8:01.80 (28.32)     8:30.34 (28.54) 
        8:58.70 (28.36)     9:27.12 (28.42) 
        9:55.59 (28.47)    10:23.92 (28.33) 
       10:52.32 (28.40)    11:20.60 (28.28) 
       11:48.93 (28.33)    12:17.33 (28.40) 
       12:45.84 (28.51)    13:14.18 (28.34) 
       13:42.59 (28.41)    14:11.02 (28.43) 
       14:39.54 (28.52)    15:07.75 (28.21)    15:35.19 (27.44) 
 15 Thornbrue, Luke        14 Hillsboro Swim T  8:27.55L  15:35.52    2   
                 26.31        55.20 (28.89) 
        1:23.99 (28.79)     1:52.58 (28.59) 
        2:21.63 (29.05)     2:50.52 (28.89) 
        3:19.35 (28.83)     3:48.03 (28.68) 
        4:16.44 (28.41)     4:45.33 (28.89) 
        5:14.03 (28.70)     5:42.41 (28.38) 
        6:11.40 (28.99)     6:39.77 (28.37) 
        7:08.18 (28.41)     7:36.61 (28.43) 
        8:04.81 (28.20)     8:33.15 (28.34) 
        9:01.46 (28.31)     9:29.45 (27.99) 
        9:57.48 (28.03)    10:25.59 (28.11) 
       10:53.63 (28.04)    11:21.81 (28.18) 
       11:50.13 (28.32)    12:18.48 (28.35) 
       12:46.64 (28.16)    13:15.03 (28.39) 
       13:43.41 (28.38)    14:11.67 (28.26) 
       14:40.09 (28.42)    15:08.37 (28.28)    15:35.52 (27.15) 
 16 Bresette, Liam         16 Empire Swim Club 15:44.82   15:40.30    1   
                 25.56        53.37 (27.81) 
        1:21.51 (28.14)     1:49.81 (28.30) 
        2:18.21 (28.40)     2:46.58 (28.37) 
        3:14.99 (28.41)     3:43.33 (28.34) 
        4:11.78 (28.45)     4:40.19 (28.41) 
        5:08.47 (28.28)     5:36.79 (28.32) 
        6:05.29 (28.50)     6:33.84 (28.55) 
        7:02.50 (28.66)     7:31.21 (28.71) 
        7:59.67 (28.46)     8:28.30 (28.63) 
        8:56.90 (28.60)     9:25.48 (28.58) 
        9:54.14 (28.66)    10:22.83 (28.69) 
       10:51.39 (28.56)    11:20.11 (28.72) 
       11:48.61 (28.50)    12:17.07 (28.46) 
       12:45.92 (28.85)    13:14.83 (28.91) 
       13:43.93 (29.10)    14:13.18 (29.25) 
       14:42.43 (29.25)    15:11.68 (29.25)    15:40.30 (28.62) 
 17 Kao, Owen              15 Irvine Novaquati 15:46.61   15:40.49   
                 25.35        52.69 (27.34) 
        1:20.59 (27.90)     1:48.84 (28.25) 
        2:17.23 (28.39)     2:45.81 (28.58) 
        3:14.16 (28.35)     3:42.86 (28.70) 
        4:11.46 (28.60)     4:39.89 (28.43) 
        5:08.55 (28.66)     5:37.33 (28.78) 
        6:06.23 (28.90)     6:34.96 (28.73) 
        7:03.48 (28.52)     7:32.35 (28.87) 
        8:01.05 (28.70)     8:29.80 (28.75) 
        8:58.57 (28.77)     9:27.50 (28.93) 
        9:56.35 (28.85)    10:25.15 (28.80) 
       10:54.02 (28.87)    11:21.63 (27.61) 
       11:49.98 (28.35)    12:18.60 (28.62) 
       12:47.57 (28.97)    13:16.37 (28.80) 
       13:45.14 (28.77)    14:14.12 (28.98) 
       14:43.35 (29.23)    15:12.50 (29.15)    15:40.49 (27.99) 
 18 Lastelic, Joseph       17 Irvine Novaquati 15:25.63   15:41.22   
                 25.03        52.75 (27.72) 
        1:20.86 (28.11)     1:48.95 (28.09) 
        2:17.35 (28.40)     2:45.63 (28.28) 



        3:14.22 (28.59)     3:42.88 (28.66) 
        4:11.53 (28.65)     4:40.23 (28.70) 
        5:09.07 (28.84)     5:37.59 (28.52) 
        6:06.28 (28.69)     6:35.00 (28.72) 
        7:03.77 (28.77)     7:32.36 (28.59) 
        8:01.19 (28.83)     8:30.11 (28.92) 
        8:58.95 (28.84)     9:27.71 (28.76) 
        9:56.68 (28.97)    10:25.67 (28.99) 
       10:54.48 (28.81)    11:23.27 (28.79) 
       11:52.33 (29.06)    12:21.21 (28.88) 
       12:50.27 (29.06)    13:19.29 (29.02) 
       13:48.21 (28.92)    14:16.89 (28.68) 
       14:45.72 (28.83)    15:14.20 (28.48)    15:41.22 (27.02) 
 19 *Gutierrez Lozano, Gu  16 Nitro Swimming-S 15:33.17   15:41.80   
                 25.18        52.41 (27.23) 
        1:20.05 (27.64)     1:47.94 (27.89) 
        2:16.15 (28.21)     2:44.24 (28.09) 
        3:12.36 (28.12)     3:40.55 (28.19) 
        4:08.84 (28.29)     4:37.54 (28.70) 
        5:06.03 (28.49)     5:34.75 (28.72) 
        6:03.25 (28.50)     6:31.85 (28.60) 
        7:00.71 (28.86)     7:29.46 (28.75) 
        7:58.43 (28.97)     8:27.26 (28.83) 
        8:56.18 (28.92)     9:25.21 (29.03) 
        9:54.28 (29.07)    10:23.26 (28.98) 
       10:52.37 (29.11)    11:21.63 (29.26) 
       11:50.69 (29.06)    12:19.60 (28.91) 
       12:48.85 (29.25)    13:18.07 (29.22) 
       13:47.52 (29.45)    14:16.78 (29.26) 
       14:45.79 (29.01)    15:14.18 (28.39)    15:41.80 (27.62) 
 20 Rogers, Paul           17 Bend Swim Club-O 15:43.56   15:42.07   
                 26.09        53.89 (27.80) 
        1:22.58 (28.69)     1:51.30 (28.72) 
        2:19.81 (28.51)     2:48.47 (28.66) 
        3:16.93 (28.46)     3:45.46 (28.53) 
        4:14.12 (28.66)     4:42.64 (28.52) 
        5:10.98 (28.34)     5:39.50 (28.52) 
        6:07.92 (28.42)     6:36.26 (28.34) 
        7:04.55 (28.29)     7:33.31 (28.76) 
        8:01.80 (28.49)     8:30.02 (28.22) 
        8:58.14 (28.12)     9:26.89 (28.75) 
        9:55.57 (28.68)    10:24.10 (28.53) 
       10:53.45 (29.35)    11:22.79 (29.34) 
       11:51.44 (28.65)    12:20.27 (28.83) 
       12:49.32 (29.05)    13:18.85 (29.53) 
       13:47.84 (28.99)    14:16.74 (28.90) 
       14:45.97 (29.23)    15:15.02 (29.05)    15:42.07 (27.05) 
 21 Gavars, Mitch          16 Barrington Swim-  8:29.92L  15:42.11   
                 25.94        53.87 (27.93) 
        1:22.32 (28.45)     1:50.74 (28.42) 
        2:19.53 (28.79)     2:48.04 (28.51) 
        3:16.99 (28.95)     3:46.00 (29.01) 
        4:14.73 (28.73)     4:43.28 (28.55) 
        5:12.15 (28.87)     5:40.84 (28.69) 
        6:09.66 (28.82)     6:38.48 (28.82) 
        7:07.20 (28.72)     7:35.72 (28.52) 
        8:04.33 (28.61)     8:32.99 (28.66) 
        9:01.87 (28.88)     9:30.58 (28.71) 
        9:58.52 (27.94)    10:26.98 (28.46) 
       10:55.46 (28.48)    11:23.97 (28.51) 
       11:52.68 (28.71)    12:21.39 (28.71) 
       12:50.27 (28.88)    13:19.49 (29.22) 
       13:48.15 (28.66)    14:17.00 (28.85) 
       14:45.71 (28.71)    15:14.45 (28.74)    15:42.11 (27.66) 
 22 Eddy, Chris            16 Loveland Swim Cl 15:45.19   15:44.88   
                 24.82        51.92 (27.10) 
        1:19.91 (27.99)     1:47.93 (28.02) 
        2:16.08 (28.15)     2:43.97 (27.89) 
        3:12.29 (28.32)     3:40.23 (27.94) 
        4:08.71 (28.48)     4:37.03 (28.32) 
        5:05.77 (28.74)     5:34.26 (28.49) 



        6:02.78 (28.52)     6:31.51 (28.73) 
        7:00.69 (29.18)     7:29.19 (28.50) 
        7:58.07 (28.88)     8:26.88 (28.81) 
        8:55.63 (28.75)     9:24.45 (28.82) 
        9:53.33 (28.88)    10:22.38 (29.05) 
       10:51.54 (29.16)    11:20.60 (29.06) 
       11:49.78 (29.18)    12:19.34 (29.56) 
       12:48.71 (29.37)    13:18.34 (29.63) 
       13:47.81 (29.47)    14:17.17 (29.36) 
       14:46.55 (29.38)    15:16.24 (29.69)    15:44.88 (28.64) 
 23 Cruse, Nicholas        16 Marin Pirates-PC 16:11.55L  15:46.52   
                 25.46        52.72 (27.26) 
        1:20.47 (27.75)     1:48.62 (28.15) 
        2:16.25 (27.63)     2:44.19 (27.94) 
        3:12.10 (27.91)     3:40.44 (28.34) 
        4:08.42 (27.98)     4:36.87 (28.45) 
        5:05.03 (28.16)     5:33.59 (28.56) 
        6:02.34 (28.75)     6:31.03 (28.69) 
        6:59.93 (28.90)     7:29.00 (29.07) 
        7:57.76 (28.76)     8:26.72 (28.96) 
        8:56.10 (29.38)     9:25.19 (29.09) 
        9:54.63 (29.44)    10:23.93 (29.30) 
       10:53.24 (29.31)    11:22.33 (29.09) 
       11:51.77 (29.44)    12:21.03 (29.26) 
       12:50.36 (29.33)    13:20.09 (29.73) 
       13:49.27 (29.18)    14:18.45 (29.18) 
       14:47.75 (29.30)    15:17.44 (29.69)    15:46.52 (29.08) 
 24 Tenney, Michael        17 Brea Aquatics-CA 15:50.20   15:49.44   
                 26.16        54.50 (28.34) 
        1:23.13 (28.63)     1:51.90 (28.77) 
        2:20.52 (28.62)     2:49.51 (28.99) 
        3:18.46 (28.95)     3:47.43 (28.97) 
        4:16.41 (28.98)     4:45.40 (28.99) 
        5:13.91 (28.51)     5:42.71 (28.80) 
        6:11.53 (28.82)     6:40.23 (28.70) 
        7:09.24 (29.01)     7:38.21 (28.97) 
        8:07.35 (29.14)     8:36.50 (29.15) 
        9:05.74 (29.24)     9:34.64 (28.90) 
       10:03.60 (28.96)    10:32.16 (28.56) 
       11:00.90 (28.74)    11:29.90 (29.00) 
       11:58.81 (28.91)    12:28.16 (29.35) 
       12:57.36 (29.20)    13:26.52 (29.16) 
       13:55.78 (29.26)    14:24.81 (29.03) 
       14:53.80 (28.99)    15:22.70 (28.90)    15:49.44 (26.74) 
 25 Rock, Nathan           16 Boulder Swimming  8:27.17L  15:50.02   
                 25.70        53.66 (27.96) 
        1:21.95 (28.29)     1:50.48 (28.53) 
        2:19.03 (28.55)     2:47.61 (28.58) 
        3:16.47 (28.86)     3:45.34 (28.87) 
        4:14.04 (28.70)     4:42.61 (28.57) 
        5:11.27 (28.66)     5:40.11 (28.84) 
        6:09.08 (28.97)     6:37.89 (28.81) 
        7:06.92 (29.03)     7:35.74 (28.82) 
        8:04.62 (28.88)     8:33.44 (28.82) 
        9:02.50 (29.06)     9:31.38 (28.88) 
       10:00.34 (28.96)    10:29.46 (29.12) 
       10:58.39 (28.93)    11:27.59 (29.20) 
       11:56.82 (29.23)    12:25.96 (29.14) 
       12:55.42 (29.46)    13:24.85 (29.43) 
       13:54.17 (29.32)    14:23.27 (29.10) 
       14:52.65 (29.38)    15:21.61 (28.96)    15:50.02 (28.41) 
 26 Kao, Sidney            17 FAST Swim Team-C 15:42.61   15:50.60   
                 24.90        52.66 (27.76) 
        1:20.82 (28.16)     1:49.03 (28.21) 
        2:17.36 (28.33)     2:45.79 (28.43) 
        3:14.04 (28.25)     3:42.50 (28.46) 
        4:10.96 (28.46)     4:39.54 (28.58) 
        5:08.41 (28.87)     5:37.38 (28.97) 
        6:06.13 (28.75)     6:35.07 (28.94) 
        7:04.28 (29.21)     7:33.45 (29.17) 
        8:02.46 (29.01)     8:31.76 (29.30) 



        9:00.86 (29.10)     9:30.20 (29.34) 
        9:59.50 (29.30)    10:28.65 (29.15) 
       10:58.06 (29.41)    11:27.51 (29.45) 
       11:56.75 (29.24)    12:25.90 (29.15) 
       12:55.46 (29.56)    13:25.27 (29.81) 
       13:54.49 (29.22)    14:23.87 (29.38) 
       14:53.13 (29.26)    15:22.72 (29.59)    15:50.60 (27.88) 
 27 Lee, Michael           15 La Mirada Armada 15:37.51   15:53.75   
                 25.53        53.15 (27.62) 
        1:21.41 (28.26)     1:49.82 (28.41) 
        2:18.44 (28.62)     2:47.35 (28.91) 
        3:16.32 (28.97)     3:44.99 (28.67) 
        4:13.87 (28.88)     4:42.86 (28.99) 
        5:12.13 (29.27)     5:41.16 (29.03) 
        6:10.27 (29.11)     6:39.64 (29.37) 
        7:08.79 (29.15)     7:37.90 (29.11) 
        8:06.77 (28.87)     8:35.85 (29.08) 
        9:05.10 (29.25)     9:34.20 (29.10) 
       10:03.35 (29.15)    10:32.70 (29.35) 
       11:01.84 (29.14)    11:30.79 (28.95) 
       12:00.08 (29.29)    12:29.10 (29.02) 
       12:58.65 (29.55)    13:28.12 (29.47) 
       13:57.44 (29.32)    14:27.26 (29.82) 
       14:56.38 (29.12)    15:25.75 (29.37)    15:53.75 (28.00) 
 28 Chao, Kevin            17 Irvine Novaquati  8:32.96L  15:56.17   
                 26.17        54.41 (28.24) 
        1:23.47 (29.06)     1:52.32 (28.85) 
        2:21.27 (28.95)     2:50.65 (29.38) 
        3:20.04 (29.39)     3:48.83 (28.79) 
        4:17.59 (28.76)     4:46.61 (29.02) 
        5:15.59 (28.98)     5:44.31 (28.72) 
        6:13.16 (28.85)     6:42.07 (28.91) 
        7:11.07 (29.00)     7:40.04 (28.97) 
        8:08.89 (28.85)     8:37.97 (29.08) 
        9:06.95 (28.98)     9:36.02 (29.07) 
       10:04.96 (28.94)    10:34.10 (29.14) 
       11:03.31 (29.21)    11:32.65 (29.34) 
       12:01.82 (29.17)    12:31.28 (29.46) 
       13:00.77 (29.49)    13:30.29 (29.52) 
       13:59.60 (29.31)    14:28.95 (29.35) 
       14:58.48 (29.53)    15:27.67 (29.19)    15:56.17 (28.50) 
 29 Asphall, Darrin        16 First Colony Swi  8:32.48L  15:57.96   
                 27.17        56.50 (29.33) 
        1:25.74 (29.24)     1:54.91 (29.17) 
        2:23.97 (29.06)     2:53.19 (29.22) 
        3:22.36 (29.17)     3:51.33 (28.97) 
        4:20.55 (29.22)     4:49.67 (29.12) 
        5:18.79 (29.12)     5:47.97 (29.18) 
        6:17.15 (29.18)     6:46.38 (29.23) 
        7:15.48 (29.10)     7:44.44 (28.96) 
        8:13.63 (29.19)     8:42.97 (29.34) 
        9:12.11 (29.14)     9:41.27 (29.16) 
       10:10.46 (29.19)    10:39.62 (29.16) 
       11:09.01 (29.39)    11:38.18 (29.17) 
       12:07.44 (29.26)    12:37.00 (29.56) 
       13:05.99 (28.99)    13:35.46 (29.47) 
       14:04.28 (28.82)    14:33.47 (29.19) 
       15:02.84 (29.37)    15:31.97 (29.13)    15:57.96 (25.99) 
 30 Saya, Jonah            17 Mission Aurora C 16:10.97L  15:59.28   
                 26.85        56.26 (29.41) 
        1:25.62 (29.36)     1:54.86 (29.24) 
        2:24.00 (29.14)     2:53.33 (29.33) 
        3:22.60 (29.27)     3:52.01 (29.41) 
        4:21.29 (29.28)     4:50.53 (29.24) 
        5:19.70 (29.17)     5:49.03 (29.33) 
        6:18.34 (29.31)     6:47.88 (29.54) 
        7:17.10 (29.22)     7:46.27 (29.17) 
        8:15.34 (29.07)     8:44.48 (29.14) 
        9:13.70 (29.22)     9:43.04 (29.34) 
       10:12.53 (29.49)    10:41.69 (29.16) 
       11:11.23 (29.54)    11:40.49 (29.26) 



       12:09.89 (29.40)    12:39.61 (29.72) 
       13:08.74 (29.13)    13:37.92 (29.18) 
       14:07.13 (29.21)    14:35.94 (28.81) 
       15:04.76 (28.82)    15:32.83 (28.07)    15:59.28 (26.45) 
 31 Draves, Michael        16 Badger Aquatics-  9:23.99   16:00.06   
                 25.86        53.77 (27.91) 
        1:22.38 (28.61)     1:51.04 (28.66) 
        2:19.84 (28.80)     2:48.73 (28.89) 
        3:17.64 (28.91)     3:46.79 (29.15) 
        4:15.66 (28.87)     4:44.51 (28.85) 
        5:13.85 (29.34)     5:43.35 (29.50) 
        6:12.76 (29.41)     6:42.07 (29.31) 
        7:11.57 (29.50)     7:41.28 (29.71) 
        8:10.80 (29.52)     8:40.61 (29.81) 
        9:10.25 (29.64)     9:39.92 (29.67) 
       10:09.38 (29.46)    10:38.78 (29.40) 
       11:07.95 (29.17)    11:37.36 (29.41) 
       12:06.77 (29.41)    12:36.04 (29.27) 
       13:05.53 (29.49)    13:35.13 (29.60) 
       14:04.57 (29.44)    14:33.84 (29.27) 
       15:03.13 (29.29)    15:32.06 (28.93)    16:00.06 (28.00) 
 32 Hutchinson, Luke       17 Portland Aquatic 15:37.91   16:00.83   
                 25.71        53.59 (27.88) 
        1:21.92 (28.33)     1:50.56 (28.64) 
        2:19.49 (28.93)     2:48.34 (28.85) 
        3:17.19 (28.85)     3:46.22 (29.03) 
        4:15.29 (29.07)     4:44.36 (29.07) 
        5:13.50 (29.14)     5:43.02 (29.52) 
        6:12.13 (29.11)     6:41.20 (29.07) 
        7:10.86 (29.66)     7:40.64 (29.78) 
        8:10.21 (29.57)     8:39.69 (29.48) 
        9:09.35 (29.66)     9:39.34 (29.99) 
       10:08.60 (29.26)    10:37.91 (29.31) 
       11:07.50 (29.59)    11:37.49 (29.99) 
       12:07.10 (29.61)    12:36.23 (29.13) 
       13:05.62 (29.39)    13:34.83 (29.21) 
       14:04.28 (29.45)    14:33.70 (29.42) 
       15:03.02 (29.32)    15:32.58 (29.56)    16:00.83 (28.25) 
 33 Venker, Jack           15 Cypress Fairbank  8:35.91L  16:02.96   
                 26.41        55.40 (28.99) 
        1:24.60 (29.20)     1:53.91 (29.31) 
        2:23.42 (29.51)     2:52.38 (28.96) 
        3:21.60 (29.22)     3:50.84 (29.24) 
        4:20.11 (29.27)     4:49.48 (29.37) 
        5:18.96 (29.48)     5:48.44 (29.48) 
        6:18.03 (29.59)     6:47.59 (29.56) 
        7:17.14 (29.55)     7:46.65 (29.51) 
        8:16.33 (29.68)     8:46.01 (29.68) 
        9:15.59 (29.58)     9:44.76 (29.17) 
       10:14.06 (29.30)    10:43.55 (29.49) 
       11:12.89 (29.34)    11:42.30 (29.41) 
       12:11.76 (29.46)    12:41.18 (29.42) 
       13:10.65 (29.47)    13:39.89 (29.24) 
       14:08.86 (28.97)    14:37.58 (28.72) 
       15:06.57 (28.99)    15:35.68 (29.11)    16:02.96 (27.28) 
 34 Calvillo, Mikey        15 Alamo Area Aquat 16:14.52L  16:06.29   
                 25.78        54.22 (28.44) 
        1:23.03 (28.81)     1:52.20 (29.17) 
        2:21.39 (29.19)     2:50.48 (29.09) 
        3:19.74 (29.26)     3:49.13 (29.39) 
        4:18.60 (29.47)     4:48.28 (29.68) 
        5:17.76 (29.48)     5:47.21 (29.45) 
        6:16.75 (29.54)     6:46.25 (29.50) 
        7:15.94 (29.69)     7:45.34 (29.40) 
        8:14.89 (29.55)     8:44.67 (29.78) 
        9:14.51 (29.84)     9:44.08 (29.57) 
       10:13.95 (29.87)    10:43.36 (29.41) 
       11:12.97 (29.61)    11:42.83 (29.86) 
       12:11.91 (29.08)    12:41.24 (29.33) 
       13:10.47 (29.23)    13:39.71 (29.24) 
       14:09.11 (29.40)    14:38.50 (29.39) 



       15:07.99 (29.49)    15:37.44 (29.45)    16:06.29 (28.85) 
 35 Woicik, Matt           17 Team Santa Monic 15:46.66   16:10.63   
                 26.95        56.23 (29.28) 
        1:25.23 (29.00)     1:54.63 (29.40) 
        2:23.70 (29.07)     2:53.03 (29.33) 
        3:21.97 (28.94)     3:51.14 (29.17) 
        4:20.03 (28.89)     4:49.20 (29.17) 
        5:18.13 (28.93)     5:47.32 (29.19) 
        6:16.37 (29.05)     6:45.85 (29.48) 
        7:15.34 (29.49)     7:44.49 (29.15) 
        8:14.09 (29.60)     8:43.52 (29.43) 
        9:13.09 (29.57)     9:42.89 (29.80) 
       10:12.92 (30.03)    10:42.59 (29.67) 
       11:12.07 (29.48)    11:42.09 (30.02) 
       12:11.86 (29.77)    12:41.60 (29.74) 
       13:11.49 (29.89)    13:41.37 (29.88) 
       14:11.21 (29.84)    14:40.99 (29.78) 
       15:10.80 (29.81)    15:41.60 (30.80)    16:10.63 (29.03) 
 36 Rollo, Jake            18 Walnut Creek Aqu  9:18.36   16:11.40   
                 25.51        53.19 (27.68) 
        1:21.10 (27.91)     1:49.18 (28.08) 
        2:17.37 (28.19)     2:45.74 (28.37) 
        3:14.23 (28.49)     3:43.02 (28.79) 
        4:11.78 (28.76)     4:40.66 (28.88) 
        5:09.79 (29.13)     5:39.09 (29.30) 
        6:08.57 (29.48)     6:37.94 (29.37) 
        7:07.34 (29.40)     7:37.00 (29.66) 
        8:06.75 (29.75)     8:36.46 (29.71) 
        9:06.33 (29.87)     9:36.29 (29.96) 
       10:06.34 (30.05)    10:36.55 (30.21) 
       11:06.86 (30.31)    11:37.35 (30.49) 
       12:07.83 (30.48)    12:38.31 (30.48) 
       13:08.94 (30.63)    13:39.45 (30.51) 
       14:10.00 (30.55)    14:40.58 (30.58) 
       15:11.15 (30.57)    15:41.62 (30.47)    16:11.40 (29.78) 
 37 Lincoln, Michael       16 Palo Alto Stanfo  9:27.66   16:15.74   
                 26.49        55.02 (28.53) 
        1:23.85 (28.83)     1:53.26 (29.41) 
        2:22.42 (29.16)     2:51.88 (29.46) 
        3:21.35 (29.47)     3:50.79 (29.44) 
        4:20.06 (29.27)     4:49.51 (29.45) 
        5:18.80 (29.29)     5:48.09 (29.29) 
        6:17.44 (29.35)     6:47.09 (29.65) 
        7:16.97 (29.88)     7:46.83 (29.86) 
        8:16.64 (29.81)     8:46.78 (30.14) 
        9:16.92 (30.14)     9:46.91 (29.99) 
       10:16.92 (30.01)    10:46.72 (29.80) 
       11:16.71 (29.99)    11:46.23 (29.52) 
       12:16.27 (30.04)    12:46.37 (30.10) 
       13:16.50 (30.13)    13:46.72 (30.22) 
       14:16.83 (30.11)    14:46.93 (30.10) 
       15:16.94 (30.01)    15:46.73 (29.79)    16:15.74 (29.01) 
 38 Lawrence, Eli          17 Team Santa Monic  8:32.00L  16:19.51   
                 26.32        54.61 (28.29) 
        1:23.35 (28.74)     1:52.56 (29.21) 
        2:21.73 (29.17)     2:50.94 (29.21) 
        3:20.43 (29.49)     3:49.99 (29.56) 
        4:19.47 (29.48)     4:49.12 (29.65) 
        5:18.60 (29.48)     5:48.18 (29.58) 
        6:17.83 (29.65)     6:47.61 (29.78) 
        7:17.71 (30.10)     7:47.86 (30.15) 
        8:18.27 (30.41)     8:48.22 (29.95) 
        9:18.32 (30.10)     9:48.54 (30.22) 
       10:18.49 (29.95)    10:48.41 (29.92) 
       11:18.50 (30.09)    11:48.55 (30.05) 
       12:18.97 (30.42)    12:49.22 (30.25) 
       13:19.23 (30.01)    13:49.32 (30.09) 
       14:19.64 (30.32)    14:50.06 (30.42) 
       15:20.47 (30.41)    15:50.49 (30.02)    16:19.51 (29.02) 
 39 Scobee, Jack           16 The Woodlands Sw  8:29.96L  16:25.39   
                 27.05        56.21 (29.16) 



        1:25.17 (28.96)     1:54.45 (29.28) 
        2:23.75 (29.30)     2:53.22 (29.47) 
        3:22.71 (29.49)     3:51.81 (29.10) 
        4:21.47 (29.66)     4:50.94 (29.47) 
        5:20.52 (29.58)     5:50.13 (29.61) 
        6:19.90 (29.77)     6:49.54 (29.64) 
        7:19.03 (29.49)     7:48.99 (29.96) 
        8:19.10 (30.11)     8:49.30 (30.20) 
